BRITE & HOPKINS, PLLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 107 S. MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 309 HARDINSBURG, KENTUCKY 40143-0309 PHONE (270) 756-2184, FAX (270) 756-1214

THOMAS C. BRITE e-mail: tbrite@bbtel.com STEPHEN G. HOPKINS e-mail: shopkins@bbtel.com

December 7, 2020

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Case No. 2020-00336 Electronic Application of Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Continue with the Full Deployment Installation of its Automated Metering and Infrastructure System; Response to Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests Dated November 20, 2020

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please be advised that this law firm represents Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Meade County") in connection with the above-referenced matter. Accompanying this letter in electronic medium is Meade County's responses to Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests Dated November 20, 2020. One (1) original of each of these documents is enclosed with this letter in the hardcopy submission, which will be made via mail within thirty days of the current state of emergency due to COVID-19 being lifted.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents (including this "Read 1st " letter and the enclosures) are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 7, 2020; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; that the original of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within thirty dates of the state of emergency due to COVID-19 being lifted. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Yours Very Truly,

THOMAS C. BRITE